
PEO  IEW&S |   July 2022    |   DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT A. Approved for public release; distribution unlimited 1DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT A. Approved for public release: distribution unlimited

PM Aircraft Survivability Equipment

JULY 2022



PEO  IEW&S |   July 2022    |   DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT A. Approved for public release; distribution unlimited 2

PM ASE Changes from May 2022

• Production of CIRCM AH-64E A-Kits award date moved to 
July 2022.

• PM ASE Warehousing, Shipment, and Logistics 
Sustainment award date has moved to Jan 2023.

• PM ASE Technical Support RFP release date moved from 
July 2022 to October 2022.



PEO  IEW&S |   July 2022    |   DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT A. Approved for public release; distribution unlimited 3

PM Aircraft Survivability Equipment

Initiation of Action ACC ARP Acceptance RFP Release Contract Award Awarded Contracts

Planned Award

|
|
|

|

|
|
|

|

|
|
|

|

Procurement of a Competitive Order against Multi-Award IDIQ Logistics 
Support Facility (LSF) contract for the procurement of a quantity of (53) UH-
60M Common Infrared Countermeasure System (CIRCM) A-Kits.  This 
effort is for an estimated 18-Month Period of Performance.  
 
LSF ACC-RSA POC: George Plansky, 256-876-1485, 
george.m.plansky.civ@mail.mil 
Tech POC: Chris Romanczuk, 256-842-3346, 
chris.s.romanczuk.civ@army.mil

ASE $2,000,000 - $4,000,000

PM ASE logistics support, to include, but not limited to long term storage, 
warehousing, shipping of Government Furnished Equipment and Material 
(GFP/GFM),limited repair, clean, test, & inspect for PM ASE A & B kits 
components, provide Priority Support for all Product Offices with a 5-Year 
Period of Performance. This effort is Full and Open Competition, limited to 
contractors within a 25 miles radius of Huntsville, AL 
 
ACC-RSA POC: Jennifer L. McClure, (256) 876-4774, 
jennifer.l.mcclure14.civ@army.mil 
PM ASE COR: Eddie Ortiz, 256-876-0964, eduardo.ortiz3.civ@army.mil

$10,000,000 - $20,000,000ASE

Procurement of a Competitive Order against Multi-Award IDIQ Logistics 
Support Facility (LSF) contract for the production of a quantity of () for AH-
64E Common Infrared Countermeasure System (CIRCM) A-Kits for the 
base.  There are also 4 options that will be available to be exercised each 
will be a 12 month POP.  Three options for an additional amount up to 85 A-
kits and one options for the Physical Configuration Audit.   
 
LSF ACC-RSA POC: George Plansky, 256-876-1485, 
george.m.plansky.civ@mail.mil 
Tech POC: Chris Romanczuk, 256-842-3346, 
chris.s.romanczuk.civ@army.mil

ASE $5,000,000 - $7,000,000

Estimated Value
FY 2022

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4

FY 2025

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4
PM Contract Description/POC Info

FY 2023

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4

FY 2024

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4

|
|
|

|

|
|
|

|

|
|
|

|

Procurement of a Competitive Order against Multi-Award IDIQ Logistics 
Support Facility (LSF) contract for the production of a quantity of (100) for AH-
64E Common Infrared Countermeasure System (CIRCM) A-Kits for the base.  
There are also 4 options that will be available to be exercised each will be a 12 
month POP.  Three options for an additional amount up to 85 A-kits and one 
options for the Physical Configuration Audit.  

LSF ACC-RSA POC: George Plansky, 256-876-1485, 
george.m.plansky.civ@mail.mil
Tech POC: Chris Romanczuk, 256-842-3346, chris.s.romanczuk.civ@army.mil

$2,000,000 - $4,000,000ASE

Procurement of a Competitive Order against Multi-Award IDIQ Logistics 
Support Facility LSF contract for the procurement of a quantity of (53) UH-60M 
Common Infrared Countermeasure System CIRCM A-Kits.  This effort is for an 
estimated 18-Month Period of Performance.  
 
LSF ACC-RSA POC: George Plansky, 256-876-1485, 
george.m.plansky.civ@mail.mil 
Tech POC: Chris Romanczuk, 256-842-3346, chris.s.romanczuk.civ@army.mil

Estimated Value
FY 2022

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4

FY 2025

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4
PM Contract Description/POC Info

FY 2023

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4

ASE

ASE

PM ASE logistics support, to include, but not limited to long term storage, 
warehousing, shipping of Government Furnished Equipment and Material 
(GFP/GFM),limited repair, clean, test, & inspect for PM ASE A & B kits 
components, provide Priority Support for all Product Offices with a 5-Year 
Period of Performance. This effort is Full and Open Competition, limited to 
contractors within a 25 miles radius of Huntsville, AL

ACC-RSA POC: James Lightfoot, 256-842-4820, james.lightfoot.civ@army.mil
PM ASE COR: Eddie Ortiz, 256-876-0964, eduardo.ortiz3.civ@army.mil

$5,000,000 - $7,000,000

$10,000,000 - $20,000,000

FY 2024

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4



PEO  IEW&S |   July 2022    |   DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT A. Approved for public release; distribution unlimited 4

PM Aircraft Survivability Equipment

Initiation of Action ACC ARP Acceptance RFP Release Contract Award Awarded Contracts

Planned Award

|
|
|

|

|
|
|

|

FY 2022

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4

Competitive Contract for Technical Support Services for Management, 
Integration, Strategic Planning, Operational Requirements, System Design 
and Development, Production, Quality, Aircraft Platform Integration, 
Software Development, and Test and Evaluation of ASE Programs.  The 
Period of Performance for this Effort is 5-years from Date of Award.

ACC/Contracting Officer: Chris Williams, 
christopher.b.williams94.civ@mail.mil, (256)842-5032
PM ASE COR: Donald Beadle, 256-313-5024, email 
donald.m.beadle.civ@mail.mil

Competitive Contract for Programmatic Support Services for Administrative 
Professional, Business and Financial Operations, Operations, 
Maintenance, Fielding, and Sustainment, Operations Research Analyst, 
Management Analyst Support Services with a 5-Year Period of 
Performance.

ACC/Contracting Officer: Jennifer L. McClure, (256) 876-4774, 
jennifer.l.mcclure14.civ@army.mil
PM ASE COR: Donald Beadle, 256-313-5024, email 
donald.m.beadle.civ@mail.mil

$193,000,000 - $233,000,000

$105,000,000 - $145,000,000

Estimated Value

ASE

ASE

FY 2025

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4
PM Contract Description/POC Info

FY 2023

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4

FY 2024

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4



PEO  IEW&S |   July 2022    |   DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT A. Approved for public release; distribution unlimited 5DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT A. Approved for public release: distribution unlimited

PM DoD Biometrics

JULY 2022



PEO  IEW&S |   July 2022    |   DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT A. Approved for public release; distribution unlimited 6

PM DoD Biometrics Changes from June 2022

• On 28 June 2022, ACC Belvoir awarded the BEC Increment 1 
requirement to Leidos, Inc. 

Contract: W15P7T-19-D-0174
Task Order: W909MY22F0056.



PEO  IEW&S |   July 2022    |   DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT A. Approved for public release; distribution unlimited 7DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT A. Approved for public release: distribution unlimited

PM EW&C

JULY 2022



PEO  IEW&S |   July 2022    |   DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT A. Approved for public release; distribution unlimited 8

PM EW&C Changes from June 2022

• PM EW&C Systems Engineering and Technical Support 
(SETA) Task Order was awarded to MAG DS Corp. dba 
MAG Aerospace effective 28 June 2022 – 27 June 2027

- This Task Order will provide approximately 300 Full Time 
Equivalents to support the PM EW&C mission 



PEO  IEW&S |   July 2022    |   DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT A. Approved for public release; distribution unlimited 9

PM EW&C

Initiation of Action ACC ARP Acceptance RFP Release Contract Award Awarded Contracts

Planned Award

PM Contract Description/POC Info Estimated Value FY 2022 FY 2023 FY 2024 FY 2025

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4
|
|

EWC EWPMT Development, Fielding, Sustainment and Warfighter Support:

Follow on contract w/Development - 1 year base with 4 option periods for a potential 
of 5 years. 

Competitively awarded contract for the following:

1. Fielding, Training, & Support

2. Product Improvement/DevSecOps

ACC POC: Oral Grant - oral.g.grant.civ@army.mil 

EWI POC: Christopher Voinier - christopher.voinier2.civ@army.mil

$130,000,000 -
$170,000,000

|

|

|



PEO  IEW&S |   July 2022    |   DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT A. Approved for public release; distribution unlimited 10

For a copy of PM EW&C CMOSS standards: 
https://peoiews.army.mil/pm-ewc/

To request a copy of the EWPMT SDK, contact PM EWI:
usarmy.apg.peo-iews.mbx.ewpmt-sdk-req@mail.mil

FOLLOW US!
Facebook:  https://www.facebook.com/PMEWC

LinkedIn: https://www.linkedin.com/company/pmewc
DVIDS:  https://www.dvidshub.net/unit/PEOIEWS

https://peoiews.army.mil/pm-ewc/
mailto:Usarmy.apg.peo-iews.mbx.ewpmt-sdk-req@mail.mil
https://www.facebook.com/PMEWC
https://www.linkedin.com/company/pmewc
https://www.dvidshub.net/unit/PEOIEWS


PEO  IEW&S |   July 2022    |   DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT A. Approved for public release; distribution unlimited 11DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT A. Approved for public release: distribution unlimited

Integration Directorate

JULY 2022



PEO  IEW&S |   July 2022    |   DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT A. Approved for public release; distribution unlimited 12

PM EW&C Changes from Nov 2020• With the move of Air Launched Effects (ALE) under PM 
SAI, the Integration Directorate has taken a strategical 
pause on the HECATES effort and will continue to utilize 
current contracts for Engineering support.

Integration Directorate Changes from June 2022



PEO  IEW&S |   July 2022    |   DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT A. Approved for public release; distribution unlimited 13DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT A. Approved for public release: distribution unlimited

PM Intelligence Systems 
& Analytics

JULY 2022



PEO  IEW&S |   July 2022    |   DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT A. Approved for public release; distribution unlimited 14

PM IS&A Changes from June 2022

• Intel Apps #1 and #2
- Proposals received for both actions.  Awards anticipated 4Q FY22 

• Intel Apps #4 and #3
§ RFI for App #4, Weather Operational Effects, Released 10 MAY 2022
§ RFI for App #3, Information Collection Management, Released 2 

JUNE 2022
- App 4 Technical Demonstrations completed during 13 - 17 June
- App 3 Tech Demonstrations to complete 22 July 2022
- Targeted for RFP release for Apps 3 & 4 in 4QFY22

• CYBER Information Assurance
- Cybersecurity Services RFP Released 24 June 2022

• SETA support
- RFP release target date January 2023



PEO  IEW&S |   July 2022    |   DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT A. Approved for public release; distribution unlimited 15

PM IS&A

Initiation of Action ACC ARP Acceptance RFP Release Contract Award Awarded Contracts

Planned Award



PEO  IEW&S |   July 2022    |   DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT A. Approved for public release; distribution unlimited 16

PM IS&A

Initiation of Action ACC ARP Acceptance RFP Release Contract Award Awarded Contracts

Planned Award



PEO  IEW&S |   July 2022    |   DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT A. Approved for public release; distribution unlimited 17

PM IS&A

Initiation of Action ACC ARP Acceptance RFP Release Contract Award Awarded Contracts

Planned Award



PEO  IEW&S |   July 2022    |   DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT A. Approved for public release; distribution unlimited 18DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT A. Approved for public release: distribution unlimited

PM Positioning Navigation 
& Timing

JULY 2022



PEO  IEW&S |   July 2022    |   DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT A. Approved for public release; distribution unlimited 19

PM PNT Changes from June 2022

• None 



PEO  IEW&S |   July 2022    |   DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT A. Approved for public release; distribution unlimited 20

PM PNT

Initiation of Action ACC ARP Acceptance RFP Release Contract Award Awarded Contracts

Planned Award

|
|
|

|

Estimated Value FY 2022

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4

PNT

PM

OASIS TO; PM PNT SETA Follow On in the areas of administrative, 
business mgmt, IT, program mgmt, engineering, logistics, test and 
evaluation (T&E), training, operations, security, technology protection, FMS, 
and acquisition and strategic planning services.  PM PNT POC; Sheri 
Charpie; Sheryl.a.charpie.civ@mail.mil

Control # FY 2025

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4

Contract Description/POC Info

$146,000,000 - $186,000,0009471

FY 2023

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4

FY 2024

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4



PEO  IEW&S |   July 2022    |   DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT A. Approved for public release; distribution unlimited 21DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT A. Approved for public release: distribution unlimited

PD Sensors Aerial 
Intelligence

JULY 2022



PEO  IEW&S |   July 2022    |   DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT A. Approved for public release; distribution unlimited 22

PD SAI Changes from June 2022

• PD SAI, more specifically Product Manager Manned Aerial Reconnaissance 
and Surveillance Systems (PdM MARSS), plans to consolidate like contract 
requirements in an effort to reduce duplicative efforts, and reduce risks and 
complications with operations, sustainment and maintenance of aging deployed 
and non deployed systems. By consolidating the requirement and having one 
prime contractor responsible for the operations and sustainment of these 
systems, the Government would benefit from less transitions, minimize 
divergent and duplicative efforts, gain better oversight of GFP, training and 
maintenance efficiencies, as well as receive economies of scale for purchases, 
all of which contribute to improved efficiency and improvement to performance.

• A sources sought notice was posted for Development, Integration, Acquisition 
and Bridging to Logistics & Operations (DIABLO) services and supplies for 
portfolio requirements on 26 May 2022 to sam.gov with responses from 
industry due 8 July 2022.

https://sam.gov/opp/da1a4e0746c8402f817df25106d8a26e/view

https://sam.gov/opp/da1a4e0746c8402f817df25106d8a26e/view


PEO  IEW&S |   July 2022    |   DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT A. Approved for public release; distribution unlimited 23

PD SAI Changes from June 2022

• As of July 2022, PD SAI will be PEO IEW&S OCR for All Sensors & Efforts 
associated with Air Launched Effects (ALE).

• ALE is a critical component of the Future Attack and Reconnaissance Aircraft 
ecosystem’s ability to regain the asymmetric advantage in reach, stand-off, 
protection, and lethality required in the execution of joint combined arms and 
maneuver operations.  

• PD SAI will be responsible for determining/procuring best of breed payloads 
and GFE’ing them to PEO AVN for Air Launched Effects Program



PEO  IEW&S |   July 2022    |   DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT A. Approved for public release; distribution unlimited 24

PD SAI

Initiation of Action ACC ARP Acceptance RFP Release Contract Award Awarded Contracts

Planned Award



PEO  IEW&S |   July 2022    |   DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT A. Approved for public release; distribution unlimited 25

PD SAI

Initiation of Action ACC ARP Acceptance RFP Release Contract Award Awarded Contracts

Planned Award

PENDING NEW LEADERSHIP REVIEW 

AND POSSIBLE RE-BASELINE



PEO  IEW&S |   July 2022    |   DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT A. Approved for public release; distribution unlimited 26DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT A. Approved for public release: distribution unlimited

TENCAP

JULY 2022



PEO  IEW&S |   July 2022    |   DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT A. Approved for public release; distribution unlimited 27

TENCAP Changes from June 2022

• E3I: No change from previous month

• TENCAP SETA: Draft PWS sent to RS3 candidates 1June 
2022. Vendor comments and questions taken till 15 June 
2022. TORP anticipated for early FY4QTR.



PEO  IEW&S |   July 2022    |   DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT A. Approved for public release; distribution unlimited 28

TENCAP

Initiation of Action ACC ARP Acceptance RFP Release Contract Award Awarded Contracts

Planned Award



PEO  IEW&S |   July 2022    |   DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT A. Approved for public release; distribution unlimited 29DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT A. Approved for public release: distribution unlimited

PM Terrestrial Sensors

JULY 2022



PEO  IEW&S |   July 2022    |   DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT A. Approved for public release; distribution unlimited 30

PM EW&C Changes from Nov 2020
• None 

PM TS Changes from June 2022

**The forecast data is for planning purposes, does not represent a pre-solicitation synopsis, does not constitute an invitation for bid or request for proposal, and is not a commitment 
by the government to purchase the desired products and services. All information provided is subject to change, including specifications, requirements, acquisition strategy, and 
funding, and nothing provided during this briefing is to be considered a government commitment or obligation.



PEO  IEW&S |   July 2022    |   DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT A. Approved for public release; distribution unlimited 31

PM TS ALT Industry Day Brief

“The forecast data is for planning purposes, does not represent a pre-solicitation synopsis, does not constitute an invitation for bid or 
request for proposal, and is not a commitment by the government to purchase the desired products and services."



PEO  IEW&S |   July 2022    |   DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT A. Approved for public release; distribution unlimited 32

PM TS ALT Industry Day Brief

“The forecast data is for planning purposes, does not represent a pre-solicitation synopsis, does not constitute an invitation for bid or 
request for proposal, and is not a commitment by the government to purchase the desired products and services."


